Nature of utilization Amount (in Rs.)
Initiation period for 
utilisation of funds

Tentative timelines for 
utilisation of funds

Expansion including but not limited to 
opening of new clinics Relocation and 
renovation of existing clinics Expenditure 
on new machines

Up to 58,00,00,000/-

(Fifty Eight Crore)

From the date of 
realisation of funds

Till the conclusion of FY 
27

Other general corporate purposes Up to 17,00,00,001/-

(Seventeen Crore and 
One)

From the date of 
realisation of funds

Till the conclusion of FY 
27

Total Up to 75,00,00,001/-

(Seventy Five Crore and

One)
	 Other details on Page 10, clause (iii) shall be read as stated in the EGM Notice. 

2.	 On page No. 11, in clause (v) the following is the link to access the valuation report issued by Samarth Valuation Advisory 
LLP on June 26, 2025 on the Company’s website :